mcpp.

Power to Perform

EU Declaration of Conformity for PLAG (PLA Glitter)

MCPP Netherlands BV declares that the natural version of its filament suitable for 3D printing, as mentioned
above, complies with the compositional requirements according to EU Regulation No 10/2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. ‘

It can be used to manufacture articles in compliance with the requirements of EU Regulation No 1935/2004
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The fabrication process of the product meets the requirements of EU Regulation No 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The conditions and limitations of use for this polymer are: Not specifically limited

For a specific list of colours and their suitability for food contact, please contact MCPP Netherlands BV.

Helmond, November 2018 MCPP N/e"’///er ands BV
Lennart Bruggink

A Group Company of % MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL

MCPP Netherlands BV Managing Director; Richard Luiken www.mcpp-3dp.com
Grasbeemd 19 Tel +31 (0)492 210 210 Registered in Helmond BANK Rabobank Helmond
5705 DE Helmond CC 59399465 IBAN NL24RAB00140952748

The Netherlands SWIFT RABONL2U



